
FINAL SCORE

Barton
0-2 (0-0) 14

West Virginia St.
1-1 (0-0) 28

September 06, 2025 • Lakin-Ray Field at Dickerson Stadium (Institute,
West Virginia)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
Barton vs. West Virginia St. (Final)
09/6/2025 at Institute, West Virginia

Barton (0-2; 0-0) vs. West Virginia St. (1-1; 0-0)
Date: 09/6/2025 • Site: Institute, West Virginia • Stadium: Lakin-Ray Field at Dickerson Stadium
Kickoff time: 01:01 PM ADT • End of Game: 03:46 PM ADT • Total elapsed time: 02:45
Attendance: 1121
Temperature: 68 • Wind: 3 northWest • Weather: cloudy

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Barton 0 0 7 7 14
West Virginia St. 7 0 14 7 28

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 09:47 WVSU - J.Pessoa 2 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by T.Hornbuckle GOOD) , 9-42 5:04 -7

3rd 14:41 WVSU - J.Camacho 34 yd TD INT RETURN (PAT KICK by T.Hornbuckle GOOD) , -14

3rd 09:24 BAR - I.Jacobs 21 yd TD PASS from T.Nored (PAT KICK by A.Bontekoe GOOD) , 10-55 5:10 7-14

3rd 01:55 WVSU - N.Hill 3 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by T.Hornbuckle GOOD) , 13-75 7:29 7-21

4th 08:22 BAR - T.Nored 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by A.Bontekoe GOOD) , 7-87 4:17 14-21

4th 01:51 WVSU - K.Garcia 40 yd TD INT RETURN (PAT KICK by T.Hornbuckle GOOD) , 14-28

OFFICIALS

Referee: Paul Harris
Umpire: Nathan Jones

Head Linesman: Rusty Mitchell
Line judge: Matthew Ridgway
Field judge: Michael Ridgeway

Back judge: Ethan Gunter
Side judge: Dean Marra
Center judge:



Team Statistics
Barton vs. West Virginia St. (Final)
09/6/2025 at Institute, West Virginia

BAR WVSU
FIRST DOWNS 16 18

Rushing 5 11
Passing 9 6
Penalty 2 1

NET YARDS RUSHING 64 182
Rushing Attempts 20 41
Average Per Rush 3.2 4.4
Rushing Touchdowns 1 2
Yards Gained Rushing 74 209
Yards Lost Rushing 10 27

NET YARDS PASSING 239 100
Completions-Attempts-Int 26-37-2 13-20-0
Average Per Attempt 6.5 5
Average Per Completion 9.2 7.7
Passing Touchdowns 1 0

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 303 282
Total Offensive plays 57 61
Average Gain Per Play 5.3 4.6

Fumbles: Number-Lost 0-0 2-1
Penalties: Number-Yards 6-40 9-85
PUNTS-YARDS 1-43 3-126

Average Yards Per Punt 43.0 42.0
Net Yards Per Punt 41.0 42.0
Inside 20 0 1
50+ Yards 0 1
Touchbacks 0 0
Fair catch 0 0

KICKOFFS-YARDS 3-176 5-253
Average Yards Per Kickoff 58.7 50.6
Net Yards Per Kickoff 45 36.8
Touchbacks 1 2

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 1-2-0
Average Per Return 0 2

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 3-41-0 2-69-0
Average Per Return 13.7 34.5

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 2-74-2
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 1-0 0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 29:25 30:35

1st Quarter 7:02 7:58
2nd Quarter 6:39 8:21
3rd Quarter 7:27 7:33
4th Quarter 8:17 6:43

Third-Down Conversions 3 of 9 7 of 11
Fourth-Down Conversions 1 of 4 0 of 1
Red Zone Scores-Chances 1 of 2 2 of 2

Touchdowns 1 2
Field Goals 0 of 0 0 of 0

Sacks By: Number-Yards 2-14 1-4
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 4.0-23 8.0-20
Forced Three-And-Outs 0 1
Total TDs 2 4

Defensive TDs 0 2
Special Teams TDs 0 0

PAT Kicks 2-2 4-4
Field Goals 0-1 0-0
Points off turnovers 0 0



Individual Statistics
Barton vs. West Virginia St. (Final)
09/6/2025 at Institute, West Virginia

BARTON WEST VIRGINIA ST.

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Parrish 10 36 5 31 0 13 3.1
T.Nored 7 29 4 25 1 8 3.6
L.McPhatter 1 7 0 7 0 7 7
K.Hightower 1 2 0 2 0 2 2
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1
Totals 20 74 10 64 1 13 3.2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Restall 16 83 1 82 0 12 5.1
J.Pessoa 11 65 8 57 1 27 5.2
K.Jackson 7 38 14 24 0 19 3.4
N.Hill 6 23 0 23 1 7 3.8
TEAM 1 0 4 -4 0 0 -4
Totals 41 209 27 182 2 27 4.4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
T.Nored 26-37-2 239 1 45 1
Totals 26-37-2 239 1 45 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
K.Jackson 13-20-0 100 0 20 2
Totals 13-20-0 100 0 20 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
J.Lee 6 30 0 14 7 26
I.Jacobs 4 126 1 45 6 26
T.Mallette 4 41 0 17 6 31
L.McPhatter 4 19 0 8 5 5
J.Parrish 3 5 0 5 4 5
K.Hightower 2 -8 0 0 3 0
R.Christian 1 16 0 16 1 2
L.Smith 1 5 0 5 1 5
G.Brown 1 5 0 5 1 0
TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
A.Barnes 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 26 239 1 45 35 100

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
A.Ary 4 20 0 7 8 16
J.Restall 3 21 0 20 3 22
T.Gregory, Jr. 2 25 0 13 2 13
M.Baker II 2 23 0 14 2 1
J.Jones 1 6 0 6 1 4
D.Johnson 1 5 0 5 1 0
N.Hill 0 0 0 0 1 0
A.Mosley 0 0 0 0 2 0
Totals 13 100 0 20 20 56

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
A.Bontekoe 1 43 43.0 43 0 0
Totals 1 43 43.0 43 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
J.Shrader 3 126 42.0 52 1 0
Totals 3 126 42.0 52 1 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
T.Mallette 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
J.Lee 0 0 0 2 41 23 0 0 0
Totals 0 0 0 3 41 23 0 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
M.Baker II 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
J.Camacho 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 34 34
K.Garcia 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 40 40
J.Jones 0 0 0 1 27 27 0 0 0
J.Restall 0 0 0 1 42 42 0 0 0
Totals 1 2 2 2 69 42 2 74 40

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
A.Bontekoe 1st 02:45 40 MISSED

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
A.Bontekoe 3 176 58.7 1 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
J.Shrader 5 253 50.6 2 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
I.Jacobs 0 126 0 0 0 126
J.Lee 0 30 41 0 0 71
T.Mallette 0 41 0 0 0 41
J.Parrish 31 5 0 0 0 36

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
J.Restall 82 21 42 0 0 145
J.Pessoa 57 0 0 0 0 57
K.Garcia 0 0 0 0 40 40
J.Camacho 0 0 0 0 34 34

Fumbles No. Lost Fumbles No. Lost
PESSOA,J 1 1



Barton Quarterback Progression
Barton vs. West Virginia St. (Final)
09/6/2025 at Institute, West Virginia

Nored, Trevor
26 - 37 70% 239 yds 1TD 2INT 122.6RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 5 1st and 10 on BAR25 (Q1 09:47) L.Smith
+ 2-2 -2 1st and 10 on BAR36 (Q1 08:55) J.Lee 2
+ 3-3 0 1st and 10 on BAR47 (Q1 07:25) J.Parrish 3
+ 4-4 14 1st 1st and 10 on WVSU42 (Q1 05:21) T.Mallette 4
+ 5-5 7 1st and 10 on WVSU28 (Q1 04:56) L.McPhatter 5

5-6 3rd and 4 on WVSU22 (Q1 03:27) A.Barnes
+ 6-7 -1 1st and 10 on BAR27 (Q2 13:33) L.McPhatter
+ 7-8 43 1st 2nd and 11 on BAR26 (Q2 13:24) I.Jacobs 2
+ 8-9 9 1st and 10 on WVSU21 (Q2 11:32) T.Mallette 3

8-10 3rd and 3 on WVSU3 (Q2 09:26) L.McPhatter
+ 9-11 5 1st and 10 on WVSU37 (Q2 04:28) G.Brown

9-12 2nd and 5 on WVSU32 (Q2 03:39) J.Parrish
+ 10-13 5 4th and 7 on WVSU34 (Q2 03:10) J.Parrish

10-14 1st and 20 on BAR15 (Q3 15:00) T.Mallette
10-15 TD 2nd and 20 on BAR15 (Q3 14:53) -2

+ 11-16 17 2nd and 14 on BAR41 (Q3 14:26) T.Mallette
+ 12-17 4 2nd and 7 on BAR48 (Q3 13:42) J.Lee 2
+ 13-18 3 1st 3rd and 3 on WVSU48 (Q3 13:24) J.Lee 3
+ 14-19 1 1st and 10 on WVSU45 (Q3 12:59) T.Mallette 4
+ 15-20 6 2nd and 9 on WVSU44 (Q3 12:30) J.Lee 5
+ 16-21 -4 1st and 10 on WVSU34 (Q3 11:19) K.Hightower 6
+ 17-22 17 1st 2nd and 14 on WVSU38 (Q3 10:29) I.Jacobs 7
+ 18-23 21 TD 1st and 10 on WVSU21 (Q3 09:53) I.Jacobs 8
+ 19-24 -4 3rd and 4 on BAR43 (Q3 01:22) K.Hightower 9
+ 20-25 45 1st 1st and 10 on BAR13 (Q4 12:39) I.Jacobs 10
+ 21-26 16 1st 2nd and 3 on WVSU35 (Q4 11:40) R.Christian 11
+ 22-27 5 1st and 10 on WVSU19 (Q4 10:40) L.McPhatter 12
+ 23-28 8 1st 2nd and 5 on WVSU14 (Q4 10:10) L.McPhatter 13

23-29 1st and 10 on BAR12 (Q4 04:40) J.Lee
23-30 2nd and 10 on BAR12 (Q4 04:36) I.Jacobs -2

+ 24-31 14 1st 3rd and 10 on BAR12 (Q4 04:32) J.Lee
24-32 1st and 10 on BAR26 (Q4 04:18) T.Mallette

+ 25-33 0 3rd and 2 on BAR34 (Q4 03:42) J.Parrish
25-34 TD 1st and 10 on BAR36 (Q4 02:39)

+ 26-35 5 1st and 10 on BAR31 (Q4 01:49) J.Lee
26-36 2nd and 5 on BAR36 (Q4 01:34) I.Jacobs
26-37 4th and 1 on BAR40 (Q4 00:45) K.Hightower -2

Sacked 1 time for 4 yards lost

Lost Context
-4 1st and 10 on BAR45 (Q3 14:34)



West Virginia St. Quarterback Progression
Barton vs. West Virginia St. (Final)
09/6/2025 at Institute, West Virginia

Jackson, Kaleb
13 - 20 65% 100 yds 0TD 0INT 107RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 5 2nd and 9 on BAR41 (Q1 14:43) D.Johnson
+ 2-2 5 1st 3rd and 4 on BAR36 (Q1 14:03) A.Ary 2
+ 3-3 7 2nd and 14 on BAR24 (Q1 11:57) A.Ary 3
+ 4-4 12 1st 3rd and 7 on BAR17 (Q1 11:45) T.Gregory, Jr. 4
+ 5-5 4 2nd and 7 on WVSU25 (Q1 02:40) A.Ary 5

5-6 1st and 10 on WVSU43 (Q2 15:00) A.Mosley
+ 6-7 6 3rd and 10 on WVSU43 (Q2 14:48) J.Jones
+ 7-8 13 1st 2nd and 5 on WVSU19 (Q2 07:30) T.Gregory, Jr. 2

7-9 2nd and 1 on WVSU50 (Q2 02:06) A.Ary
+ 8-10 5 2nd and 9 on BAR44 (Q2 01:36) J.Restall
+ 9-11 14 1st 3rd and 4 on BAR39 (Q2 01:07) M.Baker II 2

9-12 1st and 10 on BAR25 (Q2 00:44) A.Mosley
9-13 2nd and 10 on BAR25 (Q2 00:35) N.Hill -2

+ 10-14 4 3rd and 10 on BAR25 (Q2 00:29) A.Ary
10-15 4th and 6 on BAR21 (Q2 00:17) A.Ary

+ 11-16 20 1st 2nd and 7 on WVSU28 (Q3 09:11) J.Restall
+ 12-17 9 1st 2nd and 3 on BAR45 (Q3 08:08) M.Baker II 2

12-18 2nd and 5 on BAR31 (Q3 06:54) A.Ary
12-19 2nd and 6 on WVSU39 (Q4 14:12) A.Ary -2

+ 13-20 -4 3rd and 6 on WVSU39 (Q4 13:30) J.Restall

Sacked 2 times for 14 yards lost

Lost Context
-6 1st and 10 on WVSU32 (Q2 06:45)
-8 1st and 10 on BAR47 (Q2 05:48)



Defensive Statistics
Barton vs. West Virginia St. (Final)
09/6/2025 at Institute, West Virginia

# Barton Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

0 K.Jones 8 4 12 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
17 J.Bible 3 5 8 0.0-0 1.0-1 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
23 J.Wesley 4 4 8 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
24 J.Bridgers 6 1 7 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 1-0 0-0 0 0
50 K.Hall 3 4 7 1.0-8 1.0-8 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
2 J.Hightower 4 1 5 1.0-6 1.0-6 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
8 B.Carraway 1 4 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
44 Q.Davis 2 2 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
28 Z.Williams 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
35 C.Scarboro 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
45 S.Bethea 0 3 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
27 Z.Brady 1 0 1 0.0-0 1.0-8 1 0-0 0-0 0 0
42 J.Elliott 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
60 B.Canales 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
1 S.Rogers 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 1

Totals 36 32 68 2-14 4.0-23 1 1-0 0-0 3 1

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# West Virginia St. Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

2 M.Mankins 5 7 12 1.0-4 2.0-8 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
7 A.Bowers 2 3 5 0.0-0 1.0-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
1 J.Camacho 4 1 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 1-34 0 0
13 D.Fletcher 3 2 5 0.0-0 0.5-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
6 E.McGuire 2 3 5 0.0-0 1.0-2 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
41 J.Henry 3 0 3 0.0-0 1.0-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
3 S.Russ Jr. 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
18 M.Brown 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.5-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
24 D.Daniels 2 0 2 0.0-0 1.0-4 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
25 G.Deloach 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
19 K.Garcia 2 0 2 0.0-0 1.0-2 0 0-0 1-40 0 0
9 K.McGrew 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
4 A.Muhammad 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
8 M.Wilson 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
5 J.Covington-Griggs 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
14 K.Libecca 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
31 G.Smith 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
44 K.Washington 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0

Totals 30 26 56 1-4 8.0-20 0 0-0 2-74 3 1

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
Barton vs. West Virginia St. (Final)
09/6/2025 at Institute, West Virginia

STARTERS

Barton

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 4 Z.Smith
WR 5 I.Jacobs
QB 9 T.Nored
RB 22 J.Parrish
FB 43 A.Barnes
OL 64 J.Brown
OL 65 R.Delgado
OL 66 T.Hester
OL 67 J.Brooks
OL 76 K.Dillard
OL 77 A.Rhodes

Pos ## DEFENSE
LB 0 K.Jones
DB 1 S.Rogers
DL 2 J.Hightower
LB 8 B.Carraway
LB 17 J.Bible
DB 23 J.Wesley
DB 24 J.Bridgers
DB 28 Z.Williams
LB 44 Q.Davis
DB 45 S.Bethea
LB 50 K.Hall

West Virginia St.

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 1 A.Ary
WR 7 M.Baker II
OL 69 L.Bartholomew
WR 3 T.Gregory, Jr.
OL 65 D.Hall
OL 56 J.Hutchison
QB 10 K.Jackson
RB 8 D.Johnson
OL 50 B.Lo
RB 5 J.Pessoa
OL 78 B.Sipple

Pos ## DEFENSE
LB 7 A.Bowers
LB 18 M.Brown
DB 1 J.Camacho
LB 5 J.Covington-Griggs
CB 13 D.Fletcher
LB 19 K.Garcia
LB 2 M.Mankins
DL 9 K.McGrew
DB 4 A.Muhammad
CB 3 S.Russ Jr.
DL 8 M.Wilson

SUBSTITUTIONS

Barton:
3 K.Hightower; 7 D.Davis; 10 L.Smith; 11 C.Peterson; 12
L.McPhatter; 13 T.Mallette; 15 J.Lee; 19 R.Christian; 26 T.Campbell;
27 Z.Brady; 30 T.Joyner; 32 H.Kane; 33 C.Baker; 35 C.Scarboro; 36
C.Jenkins; 37 J.Brown; 42 J.Elliott; 58 J.Shockley; 59 K.Kennedy; 60
B.Canales; 63 T.Gibbs; 75 N.McKoy; 82 G.Brown; 97 D.Adamson; 99
A.Bontekoe;

West Virginia St.:
51 N.Amburgey; 55 P.Bright; 29 D.Cox; 24 D.Daniels; 70 D.Dawson;
25 G.Deloach; 99 D.Fialor; 58 D.Harris; 41 J.Henry; 6 N.Hill; 36
T.Hornbuckle; 47 D.Jackson; 2 J.Jones; 14 K.Libecca; 97 C.Lowe; 84
K.McCarty; 6 E.McGuire; 39 C.McRay; 43 K.Morton; 4 A.Mosley; 23
J.Restall; 38 J.Shrader; 31 G.Smith; 34 M.Smith; 80 D.Toney; 9
D.Washington; 44 K.Washington;

DID NOT PLAY

Barton:
6 Chapman, Thomas; 6 Palmer, Kenyon; 14 Lee, Al; 16 Hurdle,
Collin; 18 Garrett, Nazir; 20 Williams, Brendan; 21 Gulley, Jarvis; 25
Artis, Josiah; 29 Howell, Eric; 31 Williams, Leonard; 34 Lynch,
Darray; 38 Welch, Jack; 39 Harvey, Jayden; 40 Haynes, Noah; 41
Killebrew, Jaden; 46 Royal, Cameron; 47 Sammon, Joseph; 48
Basnight, Joshua; 49 Vaughn, Trevor; 51 Stancil, Jaylen; 52
Washington, Khiyale; 53 Clarke, Tito; 54 Price, Shawn; 55 Watkins,
Sammy; 56 Thomas, Isaac; 57 Yopp, James; 62 Rickard, Wyatt; 68
Barbee, Blake; 69 Downing, Eric; 70 Ainsworth, Eric; 71 Mangum,
Kedar; 72 Merriman, Maki; 73 Joyner, Hayden; 74 Stevens, Tyler; 77
Klingenbeck, Zachary; 78 Lopez-Garcia, Xavier; 79 Hicks, Caden; 80
Davis, Tyler; 81 Brown, Aiden; 83 Bryant, Maleek; 84 Ellington, Luke;
86 Neal, Jaylen; 87 Shapiro, Tristan; 70 Muhammad, Khalil; 89
Castellon, Sergio; 90 Nolan, Josh; 91 Copeland, Khamari; 92 Wuwert,
David; 93 Boddie, Keshaun; 94 Massey, Todd; 95 Barnes, Deontrae;
96 Dunham, Zion; 98 Ratliff, Jordyn;

West Virginia St.:
52 Amburgey, Jotunn; 33 Bolston, Ashton; 21 Bradshaw, Ja'Juan; 34
Brinson, Damari; 91 Copes, Kei'Shaun; 40 Coulter, Peyton; 17 Dailey,
Joe; 48 Davis, Zashawn; 54 Davis Jr, Christopher; 25 Day,
DayShaun; 87 Dunn III, Dallas; 83 Edwards, Chase; 67 Faulkner,
Chris; 11 Fontaine, Mike; 68 Furner, Eli; 37 Gaither, DJ; 15
Humphrey, Marshall; 88 Johnson, Jamal; 14 Johnson, Bryan; 27
Jones, Deuante; 46 kelly, ian; 15 Layne, Jaysean; 82 Leggett, Malik;
20 Lomax, TJ; 90 Lopez, Omar; 37 Maxwell, Malcolm; 71 McWhite,
Sowande; 28 Minor, James; 30 Montgomery, Taliq; 26 Noel, Will; 42
Pratt, Elijah; 60 Ray, Isaiah; 85 Richard, Alex; 81 Richardson, Tony;
35 Roberts, Zaky; 79 Russell, Israel; 59 Sites, William; 24 Smith,
Khayyam; 26 Tanner, Trevon; 12 Trahan, Duri; 25 Underwood, Jr.,
Tremonte; 74 Vaughn, Jase; 93 Ward, Mekhi; 86 Cooper, Preston; 89
Kelly, Robert; 74 Vaughn, Chase; 49 Mathis, Colton;



Drive Chart (By Team)
Barton vs. West Virginia St. (Final)
09/6/2025 at Institute, West Virginia

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
BAR 1st BAR25 09:47 KO WVSU22 02:45 FGA 11 - 53 7:02
BAR 2nd BAR27 13:33 PUNT WVSU2 08:37 DOWNS 8 - 71 4:56
BAR 2nd WVSU37 04:28 FUMB WVSU29 02:56 DOWNS 4 - 8 1:32
BAR 2nd BAR21 00:11 DOWNS BAR20 0:00 HALF 1 - -1 0:11
BAR 3rd BAR25 15:00 KO BAR15 14:41 INT 2 - -10 0:19
BAR 3rd BAR45 14:34 KO WVSU0 09:24 *TD 10 - 55 5:10
BAR 3rd BAR37 01:46 KO BAR39 00:04 PUNT 3 - 2 1:42
BAR 4th BAR13 12:39 PUNT WVSU0 08:22 *TD 7 - 87 4:17
BAR 4th BAR12 04:40 PUNT BAR36 01:51 INT 8 - 24 2:49
BAR 4th BAR31 01:49 KO BAR40 00:40 DOWNS 4 - 9 1:09

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Barton Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 7:02 6:39 7:27 8:17 13:41 15:44 29:25
3rd down conversions 0-1 0-2 2-3 1-3 0-3 3-6 3-9
4th down conversions 0-0 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 1-2 1-4

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
WVSU 1st BAR42 14:51 KO BAR0 09:47 *TD 9 - 42 5:04
WVSU 1st WVSU22 02:45 FGA WVSU49 13:33 PUNT 8 - 27 4:12
WVSU 2nd WVSU2 08:37 DOWNS WVSU37 04:28 FUMB 8 - 35 4:09
WVSU 2nd WVSU29 02:56 DOWNS BAR21 00:11 DOWNS 11 - 50 2:45
WVSU 3rd WVSU25 09:24 KO BAR0 01:55 *TD 13 - 75 7:29
WVSU 3rd WVSU20 00:04 PUNT WVSU35 12:39 PUNT 5 - 15 2:25
WVSU 4th WVSU12 08:17 KO WVSU28 04:40 PUNT 5 - 16 3:37
WVSU 4th BAR40 00:40 DOWNS WVSU47 0:00 HALF 2 - -13 0:40

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
West Virginia St. Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 7:58 8:21 7:33 6:43 16:19 14:16 30:35
3rd down conversions 3-3 2-4 2-2 0-2 5-7 2-4 7-11
4th down conversions 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-1



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Barton vs. West Virginia St. (Final)
09/6/2025 at Institute, West Virginia

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
WVSU 1st BAR42 14:51 KO BAR0 09:47 *TD 9 - 42 5:04
BAR 1st BAR25 09:47 KO WVSU22 02:45 FGA 11 - 53 7:02
WVSU 1st WVSU22 02:45 FGA WVSU49 13:33 PUNT 8 - 27 4:12
BAR 2nd BAR27 13:33 PUNT WVSU2 08:37 DOWNS 8 - 71 4:56
WVSU 2nd WVSU2 08:37 DOWNS WVSU37 04:28 FUMB 8 - 35 4:09
BAR 2nd WVSU37 04:28 FUMB WVSU29 02:56 DOWNS 4 - 8 1:32
WVSU 2nd WVSU29 02:56 DOWNS BAR21 00:11 DOWNS 11 - 50 2:45
BAR 2nd BAR21 00:11 DOWNS BAR20 0:00 HALF 1 - -1 0:11
BAR 3rd BAR25 15:00 KO BAR15 14:41 INT 2 - -10 0:19
BAR 3rd BAR45 14:34 KO WVSU0 09:24 *TD 10 - 55 5:10
WVSU 3rd WVSU25 09:24 KO BAR0 01:55 *TD 13 - 75 7:29
BAR 3rd BAR37 01:46 KO BAR39 00:04 PUNT 3 - 2 1:42
WVSU 3rd WVSU20 00:04 PUNT WVSU35 12:39 PUNT 5 - 15 2:25
BAR 4th BAR13 12:39 PUNT WVSU0 08:22 *TD 7 - 87 4:17
WVSU 4th WVSU12 08:17 KO WVSU28 04:40 PUNT 5 - 16 3:37
BAR 4th BAR12 04:40 PUNT BAR36 01:51 INT 8 - 24 2:49
BAR 4th BAR31 01:49 KO BAR40 00:40 DOWNS 4 - 9 1:09
WVSU 4th BAR40 00:40 DOWNS WVSU47 0:00 HALF 2 - -13 0:40



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Barton vs. West Virginia St. (Final)
09/6/2025 at Institute, West Virginia

- Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
West Virginia St. won the toss. WVSU will receive and BAR will defend the east goal.

(15:00) BONTEKOE, Andrew kickoff 49 yards from the BAR35 to the WVSU16, RESTALL, Jojo returned 42 yards to the BAR42
(SCARBORO, Cory), clock 14:51.

WVSU drive start at 14:51
1-10 BAR42 (14:50) [SG] PESSOA, Justin rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the BAR41 (JONES, Keno), clock 14:43.

[14:43]
2-9 BAR41 (14:22) [NHSG] JACKSON, Kaleb pass short up the middle complete for 5 yards to JOHNSON, Dehron to the

BAR36 (JONES, Keno), clock 14:03. [14:03]
3-4 BAR36 (13:55) [NHSG] JACKSON, Kaleb pass to the right complete for 5 yards to ARY, Amare caught at the BAR39 and

advanced to the BAR31 (JONES, Keno), 1ST DOWN, clock 13:46. [13:46]
P

1-10 BAR31 (13:26) [NHSG] PESSOA, Justin rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the BAR25 (HIGHTOWER, Joshua),
clock 13:22. [13:22]

2-4 BAR25 PENALTY BAR Offsides on HIGHTOWER, Joshua enforced 5 yards from the BAR25 to the BAR20 and results in a
1ST DOWN [NHSG], clock 13:00. [13:00]

E

1-10 BAR20 (12:41) [SG] PESSOA, Justin rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the BAR19 (CARRAWAY, Bailey), clock 12:35.
[12:35]

2-9 BAR19 (12:00) JACKSON, Kaleb pass up the middle complete for 19 yards to BAKER II, Malik to the BAR0,
TOUCHDOWN WVSU, score nullified by penalty, clock 11:57 (Play was confirmed after review). PENALTY WVSU
Ineligible Receiver Downfield on Pass on HUTCHISON, Justice enforced 5 yards from the BAR19 to the BAR24
[NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [11:57]

2-14 BAR24 (11:55) [NHSG] JACKSON, Kaleb pass to the left complete for 7 yards to ARY, Amare caught at the BAR26 and
advanced to the BAR17 (WESLEY, Javon;JONES, Keno), clock 11:45. [11:45]

3-7 BAR17 (11:13) [NHSG] JACKSON, Kaleb pass up the middle complete for 12 yards to GREGORY, JR., Todd caught at the
BAR8 and advanced to the BAR5 (JONES, Keno), 1ST DOWN, clock 10:59. [10:59]

P

1-5 BAR5 (10:26) [SG] PESSOA, Justin rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the BAR2 (WESLEY, Javon), clock 10:21.
[10:21]

2-2 BAR2 [SG] PESSOA, Justin rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the BAR0, TOUCHDOWN WVSU, clock
09:47 (Scoring play confirmed). [09:47]

0-0 BAR3 HORNBUCKLE, Tony PAT kick attempt is good. [09:47]

BARTON 0, WEST VIRGINIA ST. 7
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 42 yards, 5:04

0-0 H35 Timeout Official, clock 09:47. [09:47]

SHRADER, Joseph kickoff 65 yards from the WVSU35 to the BAR0, Touchback , clock 09:47.

BAR drive start at 09:47
1-10 BAR25 (09:47) [SG] NORED, Trevor pass to the left complete for 5 yards to SMITH, Luke caught at the BAR25 and

advanced to the BAR30 (RUSS JR., Shawn), out of bounds, clock 09:35. [09:35]
2-5 BAR30 (09:08) [NHSG] QB Keeper NORED, Trevor rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the BAR36 (MANKINS,

Marshawn;CAMACHO, Jacob), 1ST DOWN, clock 08:55. [08:55]
R

1-10 V36 Timeout Barton, clock 08:55. [08:55]
1-10 BAR36 (08:19) [NHSG] NORED, Trevor pass up the middle complete for -2 yards to LEE, Jaidan caught at the BAR31 and

advanced to the BAR34 (GARCIA, Kyeran), clock 08:11. [08:11]
2-12 BAR34 (07:32) [NHSG] PARRISH, Jackson rush to the right for a gain of 13 yards to the BAR47 (MANKINS,

Marshawn;FLETCHER, Daryl), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:25. [07:25]
R

1-10 BAR47 (06:53) [NHSG] NORED, Trevor pass to the right complete for 0 yards to PARRISH, Jackson caught at the BAR44
and advanced to the BAR47 (GARCIA, Kyeran), clock 06:43. [06:43]

2-10 BAR47 (06:07) [SG] PARRISH, Jackson rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the WVSU47 (MANKINS,
Marshawn;SMITH, Gemel), clock 05:59. [05:59]

3-4 WVSU47 PENALTY Before the snap, WVSU Delay Of Game on WILSON, Mike enforced 5 yards from the WVSU47 to the
WVSU42 and results in a 1ST DOWN, clock 05:21. [05:21]

E

1-10 WVSU42 (05:04) [SG] NORED, Trevor pass to the left complete for 14 yards to MALLETTE, Tiquez caught at the WVSU42
and advanced to the WVSU28 (MANKINS, Marshawn), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:56. [04:56]

P

1-10 WVSU28 (04:20) [SG] NORED, Trevor pass to the left complete for 7 yards to MCPHATTER, Lorenzo to the WVSU21
(RUSS JR., Shawn), clock 04:06. [04:06]

2-3 H21 Timeout Barton, clock 04:06. [04:06]
2-3 WVSU21 (03:35) PARRISH, Jackson rush to the right for a loss of 1 yard to the WVSU22 (HENRY, Jabari), clock 03:27.

[03:27]



3-4 WVSU22 (02:51) NORED, Trevor pass short to the right incomplete intended for BARNES, Alex thrown to the WVSU17,
clock 02:50. [02:50]

4-4 WVSU22 BONTEKOE, Andrew field goal attempt from 40 yards NO GOOD (left upright) [kick was spotted at WVSU30], clock
02:45. [02:45]

Drive Summary: 11 plays, 53 yards, 7:02

WVSU drive start at 02:45
1-10 WVSU22 (02:43) [SG] PESSOA, Justin rush to the left for a gain of 3 yards to the WVSU25 (WESLEY, Javon;BIBLE,

Ja'Correy), clock 02:40. [02:40]
2-7 WVSU25 (02:05) [SG] JACKSON, Kaleb pass short to the left complete for 4 yards to ARY, Amare to the WVSU29

(BRIDGERS, Jay), clock 01:48. [01:48]
3-3 WVSU29 (01:26) [SG] QB Keeper JACKSON, Kaleb rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the WVSU32 (JONES,

Keno), 1ST DOWN, clock 01:24. [01:24]
R

1-10 WVSU32 PENALTY Before the snap, WVSU False Start enforced 5 yards from the WVSU32 to the WVSU27, clock 01:05.
[01:05]

1-15 WVSU27 (00:47) [SG] PESSOA, Justin rush to the right for a gain of 9 yards to the WVSU36 (WESLEY, Javon), clock 00:44.
[00:44]

2-6 WVSU36 (00:11) [SG] JACKSON, Kaleb scrambles up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the WVSU43 (BIBLE,
Ja'Correy;CARRAWAY, Bailey), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:00. [00:00]

R

- End of 1st quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 1ST QUARTER: BARTON 0, WEST VIRGINIA ST. 7

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Barton 0 7:02 2 1 1 4 0-1 0-0 4-24 5-6-0-24 1-5
West Virginia St. 7 7:58 2 2 1 5 3-3 0-0 9-35 5-5-0-33 3-15



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
Barton vs. West Virginia St. (Final)
09/6/2025 at Institute, West Virginia

BAR WVSU
Score 0 7
FIRST DOWNS 4 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 4-24 9-35
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 24 33
Passes Att-Comp-Int 6-5-0 5-5-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 10-48 14-68
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-42
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-5 3-15
Possession Time 7:02 7:58
Third-Down Conversions 0-1 3-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Barton West Virginia St.

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Parrish 3 19 -1 18 0 6 13
T.Nored 1 6 0 6 0 6 6

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Pessoa 7 25 0 25 1 3.6 9
K.Jackson 2 10 0 10 0 5 7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
T.Nored 5-6-0 24 0 14 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Jackson 5-5-0 33 0 12 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Lee 1 -2 0 1 -2
L.McPhatter 1 7 0 1 7
T.Mallette 1 14 0 1 14

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
A.Ary 3 16 0 3 7
T.Gregory, Jr. 1 12 0 1 12

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Restall 1 42 0 42

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Jones 5-1 5.5 0.0 0.0
J.Wesley 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
B.Carraway 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Hightower 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Bible 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Bridgers 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Scarboro 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
M.Mankins 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
K.Garcia 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
S.Russ Jr. 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Henry 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
J.Camacho 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
D.Fletcher 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
G.Smith 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 09:47 WVSU - J.Pessoa 2 yd TD RUSH (KICK by T.Hornbuckle) , 9-42 5:04 -7



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Barton vs. West Virginia St. (Final)
09/6/2025 at Institute, West Virginia

- Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
1-10 WVSU43 (14:59) [SG] JACKSON, Kaleb pass to the right incomplete intended for MOSLEY, Adrien broken up by BIBLE,

Ja'Correy at the BAR45, clock 14:56. [14:56]
2-10 WVSU43 (14:54) [SG] HILL, Nasean rush to the right for no gain to the WVSU43 (CARRAWAY, Bailey;DAVIS, Quentin),

clock 14:48. [14:48]
3-10 WVSU43 (14:23) [SG] JACKSON, Kaleb pass short up the middle complete for 6 yards to JONES, Javian caught at the

WVSU45 and advanced to the WVSU49 (SCARBORO, Cory;BRIDGERS, Jay), clock 14:11. [14:11]
4-4 WVSU49 (13:48) SHRADER, Joseph punt 24 yards to the BAR27 out of bounds, clock 13:33. [13:33]
1-10 V27 Timeout Official, clock 13:33. [13:33]

BAR drive start at 13:33
1-10 BAR27 (13:32) NORED, Trevor pass to the left complete for -1 yard to MCPHATTER, Lorenzo caught at the BAR25 and

advanced to the BAR26 (BROWN, Malik;FLETCHER, Daryl), clock 13:24. [13:24]
2-11 V26 Timeout Barton, clock 13:24. [13:24]
2-11 BAR26 (12:50) [SG] NORED, Trevor pass deep up the middle complete for 43 yards to JACOBS, Isaiah caught at the

WVSU38 and advanced to the WVSU31 (CAMACHO, Jacob), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:34. [12:34]
P

1-10 WVSU31 PENALTY Before the snap, BAR Delay Of Game enforced 5 yards from the WVSU31 to the WVSU36, clock 11:55.
[11:55]

1-15 WVSU36 (11:36) NORED, Trevor pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for HIGHTOWER, Khavarie thrown to the
WVSU10, clock 11:32. PENALTY WVSU Pass Interference on FLETCHER, Daryl enforced 15 yards to the
WVSU21 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN [SG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [11:32]

E

1-10 WVSU21 (11:32) [SG] NORED, Trevor pass short to the right complete for 9 yards to MALLETTE, Tiquez caught at the
WVSU18 and advanced to the WVSU12 (MANKINS, Marshawn), clock 11:17. [11:17]

2-1 WVSU12 (10:43) [SG] QB Keeper NORED, Trevor rush to the left for a gain of 8 yards to the WVSU4 (MCGREW,
Keontavius;MUHAMMAD, Amir), 1ST DOWN, clock 10:33. [10:33]

R

1-4 WVSU4 (09:57) [SG] PARRISH, Jackson rush to the left for a gain of 3 yards to the WVSU1 (WILSON, Mike), clock 09:47.
[09:47]

2-1 H1 Timeout West Virginia St., clock 09:47. [09:47]
2-1 WVSU1 (09:30) [SG] PARRISH, Jackson rush to the left for a loss of 2 yards to the WVSU3 (BOWERS, Adrian), clock

09:26. [09:26]
3-3 WVSU3 [SG] NORED, Trevor pass to the left incomplete intended for MCPHATTER, Lorenzo, clock 08:42. [08:42]
4-3 WVSU3 [SG] PARRISH, Jackson rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the WVSU2 (COVINGTON-GRIGGS,

Jeremiah;MANKINS, Marshawn); BAR turnover on downs, clock 08:37. [08:37]
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 71 yards, 4:56

WVSU drive start at 08:37
1-10 WVSU2 (08:34) [SG] PESSOA, Justin rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the WVSU10 (JONES, Keno), clock 08:26.

[08:26]
2-2 WVSU10 (08:11) [SG] QB Keeper JACKSON, Kaleb rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the WVSU14 (BIBLE,

Ja'Correy), 1ST DOWN, clock 08:08. [08:08]
R

1-10 WVSU14 (07:36) [SG] PESSOA, Justin rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the WVSU19 (HIGHTOWER, Joshua),
clock 07:30. [07:30]

2-5 WVSU19 (06:57) [SG] JACKSON, Kaleb pass short to the right complete for 13 yards to GREGORY, JR., Todd caught at the
WVSU22 and advanced to the WVSU32 (WESLEY, Javon;HALL, Kamari), 1ST DOWN, clock 06:45. [06:45]

P

1-10 WVSU32 PENALTY BAR Personal Foul on HALL, Kamari WVSU Personal Foul on LO, Benen , Offsetting penalties [SG].
NO PLAY (replay the down), clock 06:45. [06:45]

1-10 WVSU32 (06:35) [SG] JACKSON, Kaleb sacked for a loss of 6 yards at the WVSU26 (HIGHTOWER, Joshua), clock 06:28.
[06:28]

2-16 WVSU26 (05:53) [SG] PESSOA, Justin rush to the left for a gain of 27 yards to the BAR47 (JONES, Keno;WESLEY, Javon),
out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 05:48. [05:48]

R

1-10 BAR47 (05:22) [SG] WVSU fumbled snap, JACKSON, Kaleb sacked for a loss of 8 yards at the WVSU45 (HALL, Kamari),
clock 05:06. [05:06]

2-18 WVSU45 (04:32) [SG] PESSOA, Justin rush to the right for a loss of 8 yards, PESSOA, Justin fumbled at WVSU43 forced by
BRADY, Zayvion, recovered by BAR BRIDGERS, Jay at the WVSU37 to the WVSU37, End of Play, clock 04:28.
[04:28]

Drive Summary: 8 plays, 35 yards, 4:09

BAR drive start at 04:28
1-10 WVSU37 (03:45) [SG] NORED, Trevor pass short to the left complete for 5 yards to BROWN, George to the WVSU32

(BROWN, Malik), clock 03:39. [03:39]



2-5 WVSU32 (03:24) [SG] NORED, Trevor pass short to the left incomplete intended for PARRISH, Jackson thrown to the
WVSU27, clock 03:21. [03:21]

3-5 WVSU32 (03:14) [SG] PARRISH, Jackson rush to the left for a loss of 2 yards to the WVSU34 (MCGUIRE, Eric), clock 03:10.
[03:10]

4-7 WVSU34 (03:02) [SG] NORED, Trevor pass short to the left complete for 5 yards to PARRISH, Jackson to the WVSU29, out
of bounds; BAR turnover on downs, clock 02:56. [02:56]

Drive Summary: 4 plays, 8 yards, 1:32

WVSU drive start at 02:56
1-10 WVSU29 (02:56) [SG] RESTALL, Jojo rush to the left for a gain of 12 yards to the WVSU41 (HIGHTOWER, Joshua), 1ST

DOWN, clock 02:36. [02:36]
R

1-10 WVSU41 (02:15) [SG] RESTALL, Jojo rush to the left for a gain of 9 yards to the WVSU50 (BETHEA, Sean-
Jacob;CARRAWAY, Bailey), clock 02:06. [02:06]

2-1 WVSU50 (01:58) [SG] JACKSON, Kaleb pass short to the left incomplete intended for ARY, Amare thrown to the BAR45,
clock 01:57. [01:57]

3-1 WVSU50 (01:55) [SG] RESTALL, Jojo rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the BAR45 (HALL, Kamari), 1ST DOWN,
clock 01:52. [01:52]

R

1-10 BAR45 (01:42) [SG] RESTALL, Jojo rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the BAR44 (BIBLE, Ja'Correy;DAVIS,
Quentin), clock 01:36. [01:36]

2-9 BAR44 (01:12) [SG] JACKSON, Kaleb pass short to the left complete for 5 yards to RESTALL, Jojo caught at the BAR43
and advanced to the BAR39 (WILLIAMS, Zy-Hir), clock 01:07. [01:07]

3-4 BAR39 (00:51) [SG] JACKSON, Kaleb pass to the right complete for 14 yards to BAKER II, Malik caught at the BAR28 and
advanced to the BAR25 (BRIDGERS, Jay), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 00:44. [00:44]

P

1-10 BAR25 (00:43) [SG] JACKSON, Kaleb pass to the left incomplete intended for MOSLEY, Adrien, clock 00:35. [00:35]
2-10 BAR25 (00:33) [SG] JACKSON, Kaleb pass to the right incomplete intended for HILL, Nasean broken up by BETHEA,

Sean-Jacob, clock 00:29. [00:29]
3-10 BAR25 (00:27) [SG] JACKSON, Kaleb pass short to the right complete for 4 yards to ARY, Amare caught at the BAR20 and

advanced to the BAR21 (BIBLE, Ja'Correy;WILLIAMS, Zy-Hir), clock 00:17. [00:17]
4-6 V21 Timeout West Virginia St., clock 00:17. [00:17]
4-6 BAR21 (00:16) [SG] JACKSON, Kaleb pass to the right incomplete intended for ARY, Amare thrown to the BAR10; WVSU

turnover on downs, clock 00:11. [00:11]
Drive Summary: 11 plays, 50 yards, 2:45

BAR drive start at 00:11
1-10 BAR21 (00:09) Kneel down by NORED, Trevor at BAR20 (team loss of 1), clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 1 plays, -1 yards, 0:11

- End of first half, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 2ND QUARTER: BARTON 0, WEST VIRGINIA ST. 7

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Barton 0 6:39 1 1 1 3 0-2 0-2 6-7 5-7-0-61 1-5
West Virginia St. 0 8:21 4 2 0 6 2-4 0-1 12-49 5-10-0-42 1-15



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
Barton vs. West Virginia St. (Final)
09/6/2025 at Institute, West Virginia

BAR WVSU
Score 0 7
FIRST DOWNS 7 11
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 10-31 21-84
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 85 75
Passes Att-Comp-Int 13-10-0 15-10-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 23-116 36-159
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-42
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 2-1
Penalties-Yards 2-10 4-30
Possession Time 13:41 16:19
Third-Down Conversions 0-3 5-7
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-2 0-1

Barton West Virginia St.

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Parrish 7 23 -5 18 0 13 2.6
T.Nored 2 14 0 14 0 8 7

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Restall 4 27 0 27 0 12 6.8
J.Pessoa 11 65 -8 57 1 27 5.2
K.Jackson 3 14 0 14 0 7 4.7
N.Hill 1 0 0 0 0 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
T.Nored 10-13-0 85 0 43 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Jackson 10-15-0 61 0 14 2

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
J.Lee 1 -2 0 1 -2
I.Jacobs 1 43 0 1 43
L.McPhatter 2 6 0 3 7
T.Mallette 2 23 0 2 14

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
A.Ary 4 20 0 6 7
J.Restall 1 5 0 1 5
M.Baker II 1 14 0 1 14
T.Gregory, Jr. 2 25 0 2 13

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
J.Shrader 1 24 24.0 24 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Restall 1 42 0 42

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Jones 6-2 7.0 0.0 0.0
J.Hightower 4-0 4.0 1.0 1.0
J.Wesley 2-4 4.0 0.0 0.0
J.Bible 1-4 3.0 0.0 0.0
B.Carraway 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
J.Bridgers 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
K.Hall 2-1 2.5 1.0 1.0
Z.Williams 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
M.Mankins 2-4 4.0 0.0 0.0
K.Garcia 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
S.Russ Jr. 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
M.Brown 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.5
J.Camacho 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
A.Bowers 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
D.Fletcher 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.5
J.Henry 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 09:47 WVSU - J.Pessoa 2 yd TD RUSH (KICK by T.Hornbuckle) , 9-42 5:04 -7



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
Barton vs. West Virginia St. (Final)
09/6/2025 at Institute, West Virginia

BAR WVSU
Score 0 0
FIRST DOWNS 3 6
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 6-7 12-49
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 61 42
Passes Att-Comp-Int 7-5-0 10-5-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 13-68 22-91
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 1-24.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 2-1
Penalties-Yards 1-5 1-15
Possession Time 6:39 8:21
Third-Down Conversions 0-2 2-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-2 0-1

Barton West Virginia St.

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Parrish 4 4 -4 0 0 0 3
T.Nored 1 8 0 8 0 8 8

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Restall 4 27 0 27 0 6.8 12
J.Pessoa 4 40 -8 32 0 8 27
K.Jackson 1 4 0 4 0 4 4
N.Hill 1 0 0 0 0 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
T.Nored 5-7-0 61 0 43 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Jackson 5-10-0 28 0 14 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
I.Jacobs 1 43 0 1 43
L.McPhatter 1 -1 0 2 -1
T.Mallette 1 9 0 1 9

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
A.Ary 1 4 0 3 4
J.Restall 1 5 0 1 5
M.Baker II 1 14 0 1 14
T.Gregory, Jr. 1 13 0 1 13

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
J.Shrader 1 24 24.0 24 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Hightower 3-0 3.0 1.0 1.0
K.Hall 2-1 2.5 1.0 1.0
J.Bible 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
K.Jones 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Bridgers 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
Z.Williams 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
B.Carraway 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Wesley 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
M.Brown 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.5
M.Mankins 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
A.Bowers 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
J.Camacho 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
E.McGuire 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
M.Wilson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Covington-Griggs 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
D.Fletcher 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.5

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Barton vs. West Virginia St. (Final)
09/6/2025 at Institute, West Virginia

At the start of the second half, BAR will receive and WVSU will defend the east goal.
- Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]

SHRADER, Joseph kickoff 65 yards from the WVSU35 to the BAR0, Touchback , clock 15:00.

BAR drive start at 15:00
1-10 BAR25 PENALTY Before the snap, BAR Delay Of Game enforced 5 yards from the BAR25 to the BAR20, clock 15:00.

[15:00]
1-15 BAR20 PENALTY Before the snap, BAR False Start enforced 5 yards from the BAR20 to the BAR15, clock 15:00. [15:00]
1-20 BAR15 (14:58) NORED, Trevor pass to the right incomplete intended for MALLETTE, Tiquez broken up by RUSS JR.,

Shawn at the BAR25; QB hurried by MANKINS, Marshawn, clock 14:53. [14:53]
2-20 BAR15 (14:51) NORED, Trevor pass deep to the right intercepted by CAMACHO, Jacob at the BAR34. Camacho

return for 34 yards to the BAR0, TOUCHDOWN WVSU, clock 14:41 (Scoring play confirmed). [14:41]

BARTON 0, WEST VIRGINIA ST. 13
0-0 BAR3 HORNBUCKLE, Tony PAT kick attempt is good.

BARTON 0, WEST VIRGINIA ST. 14
Drive Summary: 2 plays, -10 yards, 0:19

0-0 WVSU35 SHRADER, Joseph kickoff yards from the WVSU35 to the , clock 14:41. PENALTY WVSU Personal Foul enforced
15 yards from the WVSU35 to the WVSU20. [14:41]

(14:41) SHRADER, Joseph kickoff 38 yards from the WVSU35 to the BAR27, LEE, Jaidan returned 18 yards to the BAR45
(DELOACH, Gregory), clock 14:34.

BAR drive start at 14:34
1-10 BAR45 (14:35) NORED, Trevor sacked for a loss of 4 yards at the BAR41 (MANKINS, Marshawn), clock 14:26. [14:26]
2-14 BAR41 (13:56) NORED, Trevor pass to the left complete for 50 yards to MALLETTE, Tiquez caught at the BAR38 and

advanced to the WVSU9 (HENRY, Jabari), clock 13:42. PENALTY BAR Holding on JACOBS, Isaiah enforced 10
yards from the WVSU42 to the BAR48, from the spot of the ball when the foul occurred, 17 yards credited to
passer and receiver on the play. [13:42]

2-7 BAR48 (13:29) NORED, Trevor pass to the left complete for 4 yards to LEE, Jaidan caught at the BAR48 and advanced to
the WVSU48 (CAMACHO, Jacob), clock 13:24. [13:24]

3-3 WVSU48 (13:09) NORED, Trevor pass to the left complete for 3 yards to LEE, Jaidan caught at the WVSU48 and advanced
to the WVSU45 (CAMACHO, Jacob), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:59. [12:59]

P

1-10 WVSU45 (12:41) NORED, Trevor pass to the right complete for 1 yard to MALLETTE, Tiquez caught at the WVSU45 and
advanced to the WVSU44 (MUHAMMAD, Amir;MCGUIRE, Eric), clock 12:30. [12:30]

2-9 WVSU44 (11:58) NORED, Trevor pass to the left complete for 6 yards to LEE, Jaidan caught at the WVSU48 and advanced
to the WVSU38 (MCGUIRE, Eric;BOWERS, Adrian), clock 11:48. [11:48]

3-3 WVSU38 (11:22) PARRISH, Jackson rush to the left for a gain of 4 yards to the WVSU34 (MANKINS, Marshawn;BOWERS,
Adrian), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:19. [11:19]

R

1-10 WVSU34 (10:45) NORED, Trevor pass to the right complete for -4 yards to HIGHTOWER, Khavarie to the WVSU38
(MANKINS, Marshawn), clock 10:29. [10:29]

2-14 WVSU38 (10:03) NORED, Trevor pass to the right complete for 17 yards to JACOBS, Isaiah caught at the WVSU31 and
advanced to the WVSU21 (RUSS JR., Shawn), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 09:53. [09:53]

P

1-10 WVSU21 (09:28) NORED, Trevor pass to the right complete for 21 yards to JACOBS, Isaiah caught at the WVSU9 and
advanced to the WVSU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN BAR, clock 09:24 (Scoring play confirmed). [09:24]

P

0-0 WVSU3 BONTEKOE, Andrew PAT kick attempt is good. [09:24]

BARTON 7, WEST VIRGINIA ST. 14
Drive Summary: 10 plays, 55 yards, 5:10

0-0 V35 Timeout Official, clock 09:24. [09:24]

BONTEKOE, Andrew kickoff 65 yards from the BAR35 to the WVSU0, Touchback , clock 09:24.

WVSU drive start at 09:24
1-10 WVSU25 (09:24) [SG] RESTALL, Jojo rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the WVSU28 (BIBLE, Ja'Correy), clock

09:11. [09:11]



2-7 WVSU28 (08:49) [SG] JACKSON, Kaleb pass short up the middle complete for 20 yards to RESTALL, Jojo caught at the
WVSU30 and advanced to the WVSU48 (JONES, Keno;BETHEA, Sean-Jacob), 1ST DOWN, clock 08:42. [08:42]

P

1-10 WVSU48 (08:14) [SG] RESTALL, Jojo rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the BAR45 (HIGHTOWER, Joshua;HALL,
Kamari), clock 08:08. [08:08]

2-3 BAR45 (07:34) [SG] JACKSON, Kaleb pass to the right complete for 9 yards to BAKER II, Malik caught at the BAR34 and
advanced to the BAR36 (BRIDGERS, Jay), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:16. [07:16]

P

1-10 BAR36 (06:57) [SG] QB Keeper JACKSON, Kaleb rush to the right for a gain of 5 yards to the BAR31 (WILLIAMS, Zy-Hir),
clock 06:54. [06:54]

2-5 BAR31 (06:23) [SG] JACKSON, Kaleb pass short to the left incomplete intended for ARY, Amare broken up by ROGERS,
Savionne at the BAR26, clock 06:22. [06:22]

3-5 BAR31 (06:19) [SG] RESTALL, Jojo rush to the left for a gain of 7 yards to the BAR24 (BIBLE, Ja'Correy;ELLIOTT, Jalile),
1ST DOWN, clock 06:07. [06:07]

R

1-10 BAR24 (05:33) [SG] HILL, Nasean rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the BAR17 (SCARBORO, Cory), clock 05:27.
[05:27]

2-3 BAR17 (05:04) [SG] HILL, Nasean rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the BAR13 (DAVIS, Quentin), 1ST DOWN,
clock 05:01. [05:01]

R

1-10 BAR13 (04:30) [SG] HILL, Nasean rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the BAR10 (BETHEA, Sean-
Jacob;CANALES, Braylon), clock 04:26. [04:26]

2-7 BAR10 PENALTY Before the snap, WVSU False Start enforced 5 yards from the BAR10 to the BAR15, clock 03:42.
[03:42]

2-12 BAR15 (03:26) [SG] RESTALL, Jojo rush up the middle for a gain of 11 yards to the BAR4 (WESLEY, Javon), clock 03:17.
[03:17]

3-1 BAR4 (02:43) [SG] RESTALL, Jojo rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the BAR3 (DAVIS, Quentin), 1ST DOWN,
clock 02:36. [02:36]

R

1-3 BAR3 [SG] HILL, Nasean rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the BAR0, TOUCHDOWN WVSU, clock 01:55
(Scoring play confirmed). [01:55]

0-0 BAR3 HORNBUCKLE, Tony PAT kick attempt is good.

BARTON 7, WEST VIRGINIA ST. 21
Drive Summary: 13 plays, 75 yards, 7:29

(01:55) SHRADER, Joseph kickoff 51 yards from the WVSU35 to the BAR14, LEE, Jaidan returned 23 yards to the BAR37
(DELOACH, Gregory;WASHINGTON, Keyshon), clock 01:46.

BAR drive start at 01:46
1-10 BAR37 (01:45) PARRISH, Jackson rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the BAR41 (MANKINS, Marshawn), clock

01:41. [01:41]
2-6 BAR41 (01:30) HIGHTOWER, Khavarie rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the BAR43 (MANKINS,

Marshawn;BOWERS, Adrian), clock 01:22. [01:22]
3-4 BAR43 (00:58) NORED, Trevor pass to the right complete for -4 yards to HIGHTOWER, Khavarie to the BAR39

(DANIELS, Demarcus), clock 00:50. [00:50]
4-8 BAR39 (00:11) BONTEKOE, Andrew punt 43 yards to the WVSU18, BAKER II, Malik returned 2 yards to the WVSU20

(BRIDGERS, Jay), clock 00:04. [00:04]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 2 yards, 1:42

WVSU drive start at 00:04
1-10 WVSU20 [SG] RESTALL, Jojo rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the WVSU26 (JONES, Keno), clock 00:00.

PENALTY WVSU Holding on BARTHOLOMEW, Logan enforced 10 yards from the WVSU26 to the WVSU16, from
the spot of the ball when the foul occurred, runner is credited with 6 yards on the play. [00:00]

- End of 3rd quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 3RD QUARTER: BARTON 7, WEST VIRGINIA ST. 21

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Barton 7 7:27 1 3 0 4 2-3 0-0 4-6 9-11-1-61 3-20
West Virginia St. 14 7:33 3 2 0 5 2-2 0-0 11-57 2-3-0-29 3-30



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
Barton vs. West Virginia St. (Final)
09/6/2025 at Institute, West Virginia

BAR WVSU
Score 7 21
FIRST DOWNS 11 16
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 14-37 32-141
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 146 104
Passes Att-Comp-Int 24-19-1 18-12-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 38-183 50-245
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-2
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-41 1-42
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-34
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 2-1
Penalties-Yards 5-30 7-60
Possession Time 21:08 23:52
Third-Down Conversions 2-6 7-9
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-2 0-1

Barton West Virginia St.

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Parrish 9 31 -5 26 0 13 2.9
T.Nored 2 14 0 14 0 8 7
K.Hightower 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Restall 10 62 0 62 0 12 6.2
J.Pessoa 11 65 -8 57 1 27 5.2
K.Jackson 4 19 0 19 0 7 4.8
N.Hill 5 17 0 17 1 7 3.4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
T.Nored 19-24-1 142 2 43 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Jackson 12-18-0 90 0 20 2

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
J.Lee 4 11 0 4 6
I.Jacobs 3 81 1 3 43
L.McPhatter 2 6 0 3 7
T.Mallette 4 41 0 5 17

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
A.Ary 4 20 0 7 7
J.Restall 2 25 0 2 20
M.Baker II 2 23 0 2 14
T.Gregory, Jr. 2 25 0 2 13

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
A.Bontekoe 1 43 43.0 43 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
J.Shrader 1 24 24.0 24 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
M.Baker II 1 2 0 2

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Lee 2 41 0 23

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Restall 1 42 0 42

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Jones 6-3 7.5 0.0 0.0
J.Wesley 3-4 5.0 0.0 0.0
J.Hightower 4-1 4.5 1.0 1.0
J.Bible 2-5 4.5 0.0 0.0
J.Bridgers 4-1 4.5 0.0 0.0
Q.Davis 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
K.Hall 2-2 3.0 1.0 1.0
B.Carraway 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
M.Mankins 5-6 8.0 1.0 2.0
J.Camacho 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
S.Russ Jr. 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
A.Bowers 1-3 2.5 0.0 1.0
K.Garcia 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
E.McGuire 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0
M.Brown 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.5
G.Deloach 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 09:47 WVSU - J.Pessoa 2 yd TD RUSH (KICK by T.Hornbuckle) , 9-42 5:04 -7
3rd 14:41 WVSU - J.Camacho 34 yd TD INT (KICK by T.Hornbuckle) , -14
3rd 09:24 BAR - I.Jacobs 21 yd TD PASS from T.Nored (KICK by A.Bontekoe) , 10-55 5:10 7-14
3rd 01:55 WVSU - N.Hill 3 yd TD RUSH (KICK by T.Hornbuckle) , 13-75 7:29 7-21



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
Barton vs. West Virginia St. (Final)
09/6/2025 at Institute, West Virginia

BAR WVSU
Score 7 14
FIRST DOWNS 4 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 4-6 11-57
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 61 29
Passes Att-Comp-Int 11-9-1 3-2-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 15-67 14-86
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-2
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-41 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-34
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-43.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 3-20 3-30
Possession Time 7:27 7:33
Third-Down Conversions 2-3 2-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Barton West Virginia St.

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Parrish 2 8 0 8 0 4 4
K.Hightower 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Restall 6 35 0 35 0 5.8 11
K.Jackson 1 5 0 5 0 5 5
N.Hill 4 17 0 17 1 4.3 7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
T.Nored 9-11-1 57 2 21 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Jackson 2-3-0 29 0 20 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Lee 3 13 0 3 6
I.Jacobs 2 38 1 2 21
T.Mallette 2 18 0 3 17

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
A.Ary 0 0 0 1
J.Restall 1 20 0 1 20
M.Baker II 1 9 0 1 9

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
A.Bontekoe 1 43 43.0 43 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
M.Baker II 1 2 0 2

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Lee 2 41 0 23

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Bridgers 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Q.Davis 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Bible 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Wesley 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Z.Williams 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Scarboro 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
S.Bethea 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Jones 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
M.Mankins 3-2 4.0 1.0 2.0
J.Camacho 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
A.Bowers 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
G.Deloach 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
D.Daniels 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
E.McGuire 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
S.Russ Jr. 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Muhammad 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 14:41 WVSU - J.Camacho 34 yd TD INT (KICK by T.Hornbuckle) , -14
3rd 09:24 BAR - I.Jacobs 21 yd TD PASS from T.Nored (KICK by A.Bontekoe) , 10-55 5:10 7-14
3rd 01:55 WVSU - N.Hill 3 yd TD RUSH (KICK by T.Hornbuckle) , 13-75 7:29 7-21



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Barton vs. West Virginia St. (Final)
09/6/2025 at Institute, West Virginia

- Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
1-14 WVSU16 (14:58) [SG] QB Keeper JACKSON, Kaleb rush up the middle for a gain of 19 yards to the WVSU35 (WESLEY,

Javon), 1ST DOWN, clock 14:46. [14:46]
R

1-10 WVSU35 (14:17) [SG] RESTALL, Jojo rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the WVSU39 (CARRAWAY, Bailey;HALL,
Kamari), clock 14:12. [14:12]

2-6 WVSU39 (13:34) [SG] JACKSON, Kaleb pass to the right incomplete intended for ARY, Amare thrown to the WVSU48; QB
hurried by ROGERS, Savionne, clock 13:30. [13:30]

3-6 WVSU39 (13:28) [SG] JACKSON, Kaleb pass to the right complete for -4 yards to RESTALL, Jojo to the WVSU35, End of
Play, clock 13:03. [13:03]

4-10 WVSU35 (12:51) SHRADER, Joseph punt 52 yards to the BAR13 downed by SITES, William, clock 12:39. [12:39]
1-10 V13 Timeout Official, clock 12:39. [12:39]

BAR drive start at 12:39
1-10 BAR13 (12:35) NORED, Trevor pass deep up the middle complete for 45 yards to JACOBS, Isaiah to the WVSU42

(FLETCHER, Daryl), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:19. [12:19]
P

1-10 WVSU42 (11:49) MCPHATTER, Lorenzo rush to the left for a gain of 7 yards to the WVSU35 (MCGUIRE, Eric;LIBECCA,
Keenan), clock 11:40. [11:40]

2-3 WVSU35 (11:04) NORED, Trevor pass to the right complete for 16 yards to CHRISTIAN, Ronnie caught at the WVSU21 and
advanced to the WVSU19 (DANIELS, Demarcus), 1ST DOWN, clock 10:40. [10:40]

P

1-10 WVSU19 (10:18) NORED, Trevor pass short to the right complete for 5 yards to MCPHATTER, Lorenzo caught at the
WVSU15 and advanced to the WVSU14 (FLETCHER, Daryl), clock 10:10. [10:10]

2-5 WVSU14 (09:43) NORED, Trevor pass short to the left complete for 8 yards to MCPHATTER, Lorenzo caught at the WVSU9
and advanced to the WVSU6 (CAMACHO, Jacob), 1ST DOWN, clock 09:27. [09:27]

P

1-6 WVSU6 (08:55) PARRISH, Jackson rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the WVSU1 (MANKINS,
Marshawn;WILSON, Mike), clock 08:48. [08:48]

2-1 H1 Timeout West Virginia St., clock 08:48. [08:48]
2-1 WVSU1 (08:37) QB Keeper NORED, Trevor rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the WVSU0, TOUCHDOWN

BAR, clock 08:22 (Scoring play confirmed). [08:22]
0-0 WVSU3 BONTEKOE, Andrew PAT kick attempt is good.

BARTON 14, WEST VIRGINIA ST. 21
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 87 yards, 4:17

(08:22) BONTEKOE, Andrew kickoff 62 yards from the BAR35 to the WVSU3, JONES, Javian returned 27 yards to the WVSU30
(BRIDGERS, Jay), clock 08:17. PENALTY WVSU Illegal Block in the Back on COULTER, Peyton enforced 10 yards from the
WVSU22 to the WVSU12.

WVSU drive start at 08:17
1-10 WVSU12 (08:05) [SG] RESTALL, Jojo rush to the right for a gain of 6 yards to the WVSU18 (JONES, Keno), clock 08:01.

[08:01]
2-4 WVSU18 (07:33) [SG] RESTALL, Jojo rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the WVSU22 (HALL, Kamari), 1ST DOWN,

clock 07:25. [07:25]
R

1-10 WVSU22 (06:46) [SG] RESTALL, Jojo rush to the right for a gain of 5 yards to the WVSU27 (JONES, Keno), clock 06:43.
[06:43]

2-5 WVSU27 (06:07) [SG] RESTALL, Jojo rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the WVSU29 (JONES, Keno;HALL,
Kamari), clock 06:03. [06:03]

3-3 WVSU29 (05:28) [SG] RESTALL, Jojo rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the WVSU28 (BIBLE, Ja'Correy), clock
05:21. [05:21]

4-4 WVSU28 (04:47) SHRADER, Joseph punt 50 yards to the BAR22 downed by JONES, Deuante, clock 04:40. PENALTY BAR
Illegal Block in the Back on BRIDGERS, Jay enforced 10 yards from the end of the play at the BAR22 to the
BAR12. [04:40]

Drive Summary: 5 plays, 16 yards, 3:37

BAR drive start at 04:40
1-10 BAR12 (04:37) NORED, Trevor pass short up the middle incomplete dropped by LEE, Jaidan thrown to the BAR17, clock

04:36. [04:36]
2-10 BAR12 (04:33) NORED, Trevor pass to the right incomplete intended for JACOBS, Isaiah thrown to the BAR25, clock

04:32. [04:32]
3-10 BAR12 (04:29) NORED, Trevor pass up the middle complete for 14 yards to LEE, Jaidan caught at the BAR21 and

advanced to the BAR26 (BOWERS, Adrian), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:18. [04:18]
P



1-10 BAR26 NORED, Trevor pass to the right incomplete intended for MALLETTE, Tiquez broken up by MCGUIRE, Eric at the
BAR34, clock 03:54. [03:54]

2-10 BAR26 (03:53) NORED, Trevor scrambles to the right for a gain of 8 yards to the BAR34 (HENRY, Jabari), out of bounds,
clock 03:42. [03:42]

3-2 BAR34 (03:03) NORED, Trevor pass to the right complete for 0 yards to PARRISH, Jackson caught at the BAR32 and
advanced to the BAR34 (HENRY, Jabari), clock 02:59. [02:59]

4-2 BAR34 QB Keeper NORED, Trevor rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the BAR36 (MCGREW, Keontavius), 1ST
DOWN, clock 02:39. [02:39]

R

1-10 BAR36 (02:00) NORED, Trevor pass short up the middle intercepted by GARCIA, Kyeran at the BAR40. Garcia
return for 40 yards to the BAR0, TOUCHDOWN WVSU, clock 01:51 (Scoring play confirmed). [01:51]

0-0 BAR3 HORNBUCKLE, Tony PAT kick attempt is good.

BARTON 14, WEST VIRGINIA ST. 28
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 24 yards, 2:49

(01:51) SHRADER, Joseph kickoff 34 yards from the WVSU35 to the BAR31, returned by MALLETTE, Tiquez. , End of Play, clock
01:49.

BAR drive start at 01:49
1-10 BAR31 (01:49) NORED, Trevor pass short to the right complete for 5 yards to LEE, Jaidan caught at the BAR35 and

advanced to the BAR36 (MCGUIRE, Eric), clock 01:34. [01:34]
2-5 BAR36 (01:16) NORED, Trevor pass deep to the right incomplete intended for JACOBS, Isaiah thrown to the WVSU38,

clock 01:12. [01:12]
3-5 BAR36 (01:09) QB Keeper NORED, Trevor rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the BAR40 (FLETCHER, Daryl), out of

bounds, clock 01:00. [01:00]
4-1 V40 Timeout West Virginia St., clock 00:45. [00:45]
4-1 BAR40 (00:44) [SG] NORED, Trevor pass to the right incomplete intended for HIGHTOWER, Khavarie broken up by

MUHAMMAD, Amir at the WVSU48; BAR turnover on downs, clock 00:40. [00:40]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 9 yards, 1:09

WVSU drive start at 00:40
1-10 BAR40 (00:40) [SG] HILL, Nasean rush to the left for a gain of 6 yards to the BAR34 (BRIDGERS, Jay), clock 00:31.

PENALTY WVSU Unsportsmanlike Conduct on JOHNSON, Dehron enforced 15 yards from the end of the play at
the BAR34 to the BAR49. [00:31]

2-19 BAR49 (00:02) [SG] Kneel down by JACKSON, Kaleb at WVSU47 (team loss of 4), clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 2 plays, -13 yards, 0:40

2-19 WVSU47 End of game, clock 0:00.

FINAL SCORE: BARTON 14, WEST VIRGINIA ST. 28

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Barton 7 8:17 1 4 0 5 1-3 1-2 6-27 7-13-1-93 1-10
West Virginia St. 7 6:43 2 0 0 2 0-2 0-0 9-41 1-2-0--4 2-25



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
Barton vs. West Virginia St. (Final)
09/6/2025 at Institute, West Virginia

BAR WVSU
Score 7 7
FIRST DOWNS 5 2
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 6-27 9-41
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 93 -4
Passes Att-Comp-Int 13-7-1 2-1-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 19-120 11-37
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-0 1-27
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-40
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 2-51.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-10 2-25
Possession Time 8:17 6:43
Third-Down Conversions 1-3 0-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-2 0-0

Barton West Virginia St.

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Parrish 1 5 0 5 0 5 5
T.Nored 4 15 0 15 1 3.8 8
L.McPhatter 1 7 0 7 0 7 7

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Restall 6 21 -1 20 0 3.3 6
K.Jackson 1 19 0 19 0 19 19
N.Hill 1 6 0 6 0 6 6

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
T.Nored 7-13-1 93 1 45 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Jackson 1-2-0 -4 0 -4 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Lee 2 19 0 3 14
I.Jacobs 1 45 0 3 45
L.McPhatter 2 13 0 2 8
T.Mallette 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
A.Ary 0 0 0 1
J.Restall 1 -4 0 1 -4

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
J.Shrader 2 102 51.0 52 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Mallette 1 0 0 0

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Jones 1 27 0 27

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Jones 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
J.Bridgers 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
K.Hall 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Bible 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
J.Wesley 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Carraway 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Fletcher 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
J.Henry 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
E.McGuire 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
A.Bowers 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Camacho 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Daniels 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.McGrew 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
K.Libecca 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 08:22 BAR - T.Nored 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Bontekoe) , 7-87 4:17 14-21
4th 01:51 WVSU - K.Garcia 40 yd TD INT (KICK by T.Hornbuckle) , 14-28



Barton Explosive Plays
Barton vs. West Virginia St. (Final)
09/6/2025 at Institute, West Virginia

Barton

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
6 Plays for 159 total yards (78% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
45 4 1st and 10 on BAR13

(12:19) (12:35) NORED, Trevor pass deep up the middle complete for 45 yards to JACOBS, Isaiah to the WVSU42 (FLETCHER, Daryl), 1ST DOWN, clock
12:19.

43 2 2nd and 11 on BAR26
(12:34) (12:50) [SG] NORED, Trevor pass deep up the middle complete for 43 yards to JACOBS, Isaiah caught at the WVSU38 and advanced to the
WVSU31 (CAMACHO, Jacob), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:34.

21 3 1st and 10 on WVSU21
(09:24) (09:28) NORED, Trevor pass to the right complete for 21 yards to JACOBS, Isaiah caught at the WVSU9 and advanced to the WVSU0, 1ST
DOWN, TOUCHDOWN BAR, clock 09:24 (Scoring play confirmed).

17 3 2nd and 14 on BAR41
(13:42) (13:56) NORED, Trevor pass to the left complete for 50 yards to MALLETTE, Tiquez caught at the BAR38 and advanced to the WVSU9 (HENRY,
Jabari), clock 13:42. PENALTY BAR Holding on JACOBS, Isaiah enforced 10 yards from the WVSU42 to the BAR48, from the spot of the ball when the foul
occurred, 17 yards credited to passer and receiver on the play.

17 3 2nd and 14 on WVSU38
(09:53) (10:03) NORED, Trevor pass to the right complete for 17 yards to JACOBS, Isaiah caught at the WVSU31 and advanced to the WVSU21 (RUSS
JR., Shawn), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 09:53.

16 4 2nd and 3 on WVSU35
(10:40) (11:04) NORED, Trevor pass to the right complete for 16 yards to CHRISTIAN, Ronnie caught at the WVSU21 and advanced to the WVSU19
(DANIELS, Demarcus), 1ST DOWN, clock 10:40.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
1 Plays for 13 total yards (20% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
13 1 2nd and 12 on BAR34

(07:25) (07:32) [NHSG] PARRISH, Jackson rush to the right for a gain of 13 yards to the BAR47 (MANKINS, Marshawn;FLETCHER, Daryl), 1ST DOWN,
clock 07:25.

All Plays Gain of 20+
4 Plays for 183 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
45 4 1st and 10 on BAR13

(12:19) (12:35) NORED, Trevor pass deep up the middle complete for 45 yards to JACOBS, Isaiah to the WVSU42 (FLETCHER, Daryl), 1ST DOWN, clock
12:19.

43 2 2nd and 11 on BAR26
(12:34) (12:50) [SG] NORED, Trevor pass deep up the middle complete for 43 yards to JACOBS, Isaiah caught at the WVSU38 and advanced to the
WVSU31 (CAMACHO, Jacob), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:34.

23 3 0th and 0 on WVSU35
(01:46) (01:55) SHRADER, Joseph kickoff 51 yards from the WVSU35 to the BAR14, LEE, Jaidan returned 23 yards to the BAR37 (DELOACH,
Gregory;WASHINGTON, Keyshon), clock 01:46.

21 3 1st and 10 on WVSU21
(09:24) (09:28) NORED, Trevor pass to the right complete for 21 yards to JACOBS, Isaiah caught at the WVSU9 and advanced to the WVSU0, 1ST
DOWN, TOUCHDOWN BAR, clock 09:24 (Scoring play confirmed).



West Virginia St. Explosive Plays
Barton vs. West Virginia St. (Final)
09/6/2025 at Institute, West Virginia

West Virginia St.

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
1 Plays for 20 total yards (59% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
20 3 2nd and 7 on WVSU28

(08:42) (08:49) [SG] JACKSON, Kaleb pass short up the middle complete for 20 yards to RESTALL, Jojo caught at the WVSU30 and advanced to the
WVSU48 (JONES, Keno;BETHEA, Sean-Jacob), 1ST DOWN, clock 08:42.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
4 Plays for 69 total yards (38% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
27 2 2nd and 16 on WVSU26

(05:48) (05:53) [SG] PESSOA, Justin rush to the left for a gain of 27 yards to the BAR47 (JONES, Keno;WESLEY, Javon), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN,
clock 05:48.

19 4 1st and 14 on WVSU16
(14:46) (14:58) [SG] QB Keeper JACKSON, Kaleb rush up the middle for a gain of 19 yards to the WVSU35 (WESLEY, Javon), 1ST DOWN, clock 14:46.

12 2 1st and 10 on WVSU29
(02:36) (02:56) [SG] RESTALL, Jojo rush to the left for a gain of 12 yards to the WVSU41 (HIGHTOWER, Joshua), 1ST DOWN, clock 02:36.

11 3 2nd and 12 on BAR15
(03:17) (03:26) [SG] RESTALL, Jojo rush up the middle for a gain of 11 yards to the BAR4 (WESLEY, Javon), clock 03:17.

All Plays Gain of 20+
6 Plays for 301 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
42 1 0th and 0 on BAR35

(14:51) (15:00) BONTEKOE, Andrew kickoff 49 yards from the BAR35 to the WVSU16, RESTALL, Jojo returned 42 yards to the BAR42 (SCARBORO,
Cory), clock 14:51.

40 4 1st and 10 on BAR36
(01:51) (02:00) NORED, Trevor pass short up the middle intercepted by GARCIA, Kyeran at the BAR40. Garcia return for 40 yards to the BAR0,
TOUCHDOWN WVSU, clock 01:51 (Scoring play confirmed).

34 3 2nd and 20 on BAR15
(14:41) (14:51) NORED, Trevor pass deep to the right intercepted by CAMACHO, Jacob at the BAR34. Camacho return for 34 yards to the BAR0,
TOUCHDOWN WVSU, clock 14:41 (Scoring play confirmed).

27 2 2nd and 16 on WVSU26
(05:48) (05:53) [SG] PESSOA, Justin rush to the left for a gain of 27 yards to the BAR47 (JONES, Keno;WESLEY, Javon), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN,
clock 05:48.

27 4 0th and 0 on BAR35
(08:17) (08:22) BONTEKOE, Andrew kickoff 62 yards from the BAR35 to the WVSU3, JONES, Javian returned 27 yards to the WVSU30 (BRIDGERS, Jay),
clock 08:17. PENALTY WVSU Illegal Block in the Back on COULTER, Peyton enforced 10 yards from the WVSU22 to the WVSU12.

20 3 2nd and 7 on WVSU28
(08:42) (08:49) [SG] JACKSON, Kaleb pass short up the middle complete for 20 yards to RESTALL, Jojo caught at the WVSU30 and advanced to the
WVSU48 (JONES, Keno;BETHEA, Sean-Jacob), 1ST DOWN, clock 08:42.


